developments and/or is to allow creativity and flexibility in establishing a cohesive and 
aesthetically pleasing overall design of signage within a development. The master 
sign plan provides a review process where any development that includes one 
building of twenty-five thousand (25,000) square feet or more of gross floor area, or 
multiple buildings, on a single parcel, with cumulative total of twenty-five thousand 
(25,000) square feet of gross floor area or more can submit a master sign plan 
package that illustrates all the signage that will be used on the lot or parcel of record 
as of the effective date of this amendment and the relationships of all these signs to

[...]

developments and/or is to allow creativity and flexibility in establishing a cohesive and 
aesthetically pleasing overall design of signage within a development. The master 
sign plan provides a review process where any development that includes one 
building of twenty-five thousand (25,000) square feet or more of gross floor area, or 
multiple buildings, on a single parcel, with cumulative total of twenty-five thousand 
(25,000) square feet of gross floor area or more can submit a master sign plan 
package that illustrates all the signage that will be used on the lot or parcel of record 
as of the effective date of this amendment and the relationships of all these signs to